

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 27 of
2017

=====

BABUBHAI JABRABHAI CHAUDHARI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DK CHAUDHARI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 12/01/2017

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 09.02.2017. Mr. N.J.Shah, learned
APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

Bail granted by the learned trial Court is extended upto
the next date of hearing.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

siddharth