

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 27 of 2017

=====

BABUBHAI JABRABHAI CHAUDHARI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DK CHAUDHARI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NJ SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 16/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP Mr. N.J. Shah seeks time as he could not get instruction from the concerned Department for filing of the Appeal by the State and he therefore, will again inquire into the matter.

S.O. to 9.3.2017. I.R., if any, to continue till then.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

YNVYAS